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CNS Coppa Cittadi Lugano Senior Lugano

Fencers (present, alphabetic order - 25)

name and first name

ALIMOVA Anna

BARBERO Giada

BOTTINI Sara

BRIGNONE Elena

CORSINI Giada

DI DIO RUSSO Michelle Mae
ELVO Lucrezia

FELLI Cecilia

FORMENTINI Agnese Veronica
GRECO Silvia

LESCA Sofia

LOMBARDI Marta
MAGGIO Luna

MEIER Selina
PASSAMONTI Arianna
PASTORE Anna

PORCINO Asia
ROSSAROLA Martina
SARTI Crigtina

SCHERRER Angelina

SEGNINI BOCCHIA DI SAN LOREN

TAGLIABO' Francesca
TROJANI Cecilia
TUMMINELLO Valentina
VILLACELLINO Aurora

fencer number

48
1568
1563
2118
1478
9999
1057
1044
1984
1259
2115
1104
1237

9
9999

33
9999
1589

52
9999
9999
1081

47
1234

27

OPEN EPEE WOMEN

club

SAL LUGANO

ATVIR - VIRTUS SCHERMA ASTI A.SD.

VAPPR - ASD. PRO PATRIA ET LIBERTATE BUST
MIPRO - S.G.PROPATRIA 1883 MILANO SOC.DILE
CRCRE - CLUB SCHERMA CREMONA A.S.D.
MIALF - CLUB SCHERMA ALFA A.SD.

VCPRO - ASS. SCHERMA PRO VERCELLI

VAPPR - ASD. PRO PATRIA ET LIBERTATE BUST
BGPOL - POLISPORTIVA SCHERMA BERGAMO
PVCUS- C.U.S. PAVIA SEZIONE SCHERMA
TOIVR - CIRCOLO SCHERMA GIUSEPPE DELFIN
PVCUS- C.U.S. PAVIA SEZIONE SCHERMA
MIGIR - SALA DI SCHERMA SOCIETA DEL GIAR
FVFL FURSTENLAND

SAL LUGANO

LUG LUGANO

ATCSA - CLUB SCHERMA ASSOCIATI ASD
PVVIG - SCHERMA CLUB VIGEVANO A.S.D. PV
SAL LUGANO

FCSG ST. GALLEN

BGCRE - BERGAMASCA SCHERMA CREBERG
NOPRO - A.D.S. PRO NOVARA SCHERMA

SAL LUGANO

MIMAN - C.D.S. MANGIAROTTI A.SD.

SEB BASEL

country

Sul
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
Sul
ITA
Sul
ITA
ITA
Sul
Sul
ITA
ITA
Sul
ITA
Sul

date of birth

11/7/1978
2002
1989
1993
1998

1990
1981
1983
2000
1998
2001
1997
7/12/1995
2/11/1993

2002

2001
22/12/1970
12/3/1998
1995

25/6/1997
1997
16/3/1984
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Fencers (present, structured order - 25)

name and first name fencer number  club country  date of birth
PORCINO Asia 9999 ATCSA - CLUB SCHERMA ASSOCIATI ASD ITA 2002
BARBERO Giada 1568 ATVIR-VIRTUS SCHERMA ASTI A.S.D. ITA 2002
SEGNINI BOCCHIA DI SAN LOREN 9999 BGCRE - BERGAMASCA SCHERMA CREBERG ITA 1995
FORMENTINI Agnese Veronica 1984 BGPOL - POLISPORTIVA SCHERMA BERGAMO ITA 1983
CORSINI Giada 1478 CRCRE - CLUB SCHERMA CREMONA A.S.D. ITA 1998
DI DIO RUSSO Michelle Mae 9999 MIALF- CLUB SCHERMA ALFA A.S.D. ITA

MAGGIO Luna 1237 MIGIR - SALA DI SCHERMA SOCIETA DEL GIAR  ITA 1997
TUMMINELLO Valentina 1234 MIMAN - C.D.S. MANGIAROTTI A.S.D. ITA 1997
BRIGNONE Elena 2118 MIPRO - S.G.PROPATRIA 1883 MILANO SOC.DILE ITA 1993
TAGLIABO' Francesca 1081 NOPRO - A.D.S. PRO NOVARA SCHERMA ITA

GRECO Silvia 1259 PVCUS- C.U.S. PAVIA SEZIONE SCHERMA ITA 2000
LOMBARDI Marta 1104 PVCUS- C.U.S. PAVIA SEZIONE SCHERMA ITA 2001
ROSSAROLA Martina 1589 PVVIG- SCHERMA CLUB VIGEVANO A.SD. PV ITA 2001
PASSAMONTI Arianna 9999 SAL LUGANO ITA 2/11/1993
LESCA Sofia 2115 TOIVR - CIRCOLO SCHERMA GIUSEPPE DELFIN  ITA 1998
BOTTINI Sara 1563 VAPPR-ASD. PRO PATRIA ET LIBERTATEBUST ITA 1989
FELLI Cecilia 1044 VAPPR - ASD. PRO PATRIA ET LIBERTATEBUST ITA 1981
ELVO Lucrezia 1057 VCPRO - ASS. SCHERMA PRO VERCELLI ITA 1990
SCHERRER Angelina 9999 FCSG ST. GALLEN SuI 12/3/1998
MEIER Selina 9 FVFL FURSTENLAND Sul 7/12/1995
PASTORE Anna 33 LUGLUGANO Sul

ALIMOVA Anna 48 SAL LUGANO SuI 11/7/1978
SARTI Cristina 52 SAL LUGANO SuI 22/12/1970
TROJANI Cecilia 47 SAL LUGANO Sul 25/6/1997

VILLACELLINO Aurora 27 SEB BASEL Sul 16/3/1984
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CNS Coppa Cittadi Lugano Senior Lugano

OPEN EPEE WOMEN

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 25)

name and first name fencer number
MEIER Selina 9
VILLACELLINO Aurora 27
PASTORE Anna 33
TROJANI Cecilia 47
ALIMOVA Anna 48
SARTI Crigtina 52
FELLI Cecilia 1044
ELVO Lucrezia 1057
TAGLIABO' Francesca 1081
LOMBARDI Marta 1104
TUMMINELLO Valentina 1234
MAGGIO Luna 1237
GRECO Silvia 1259
CORSINI Giada 1478
BOTTINI Sara 1563
BARBERO Giada 1568
ROSSAROLA Martina 1589

FORMENTINI Agnese Veronica
LESCA Sofia

BRIGNONE Elena

DI DIO RUSSO Michelle Mae
PASSAMONTI Arianna

PORCINO Asia

SCHERRER Angelina

SEGNINI BOCCHIA DI SAN LOREN

1984
2115
2118
9999
9999
9999
9999
9999

club

FVFL FURSTENLAND

SEB BASEL

LUG LUGANO

SAL LUGANO

SAL LUGANO

SAL LUGANO

VAPPR - ASD. PRO PATRIA ET LIBERTATE BUST
VCPRO - ASS. SCHERMA PRO VERCELLI

NOPRO - A.D.S. PRO NOVARA SCHERMA
PVCUS- C.U.S. PAVIA SEZIONE SCHERMA
MIMAN - C.D.S. MANGIAROTTI A.S.D.

MIGIR - SALA DI SCHERMA SOCIETA DEL GIAR
PVCUS- C.U.S. PAVIA SEZIONE SCHERMA
CRCRE - CLUB SCHERMA CREMONA A.S.D.
VAPPR - ASD. PRO PATRIA ET LIBERTATE BUST
ATVIR - VIRTUS SCHERMA ASTI A.SD.

PVVIG - SCHERMA CLUB VIGEVANO A.SD. PV
BGPOL - POLISPORTIVA SCHERMA BERGAMO
TOIVR - CIRCOLO SCHERMA GIUSEPPE DELFIN
MIPRO - S.G.PROPATRIA 1883 MILANO SOC.DILE
MIALF - CLUB SCHERMA ALFA A.SD.

SAL LUGANO

ATCSA - CLUB SCHERMA ASSOCIATI ASD
FCSG ST. GALLEN

BGCRE - BERGAMASCA SCHERMA CREBERG

country

Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
Sul
ITA

date of birth

7/12/1995
16/3/1984

25/6/1997
11/7/1978
22/12/1970
1981

1990

2001
1997
1997
2000
1998
1989
2002
2001
1983
1998
1993

2/11/1993
2002
12/3/1998
1995
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Formula of the competition

25 fencers
1 poules: round

25 fencers

5 poules of 5
separation by : clubs
20 qualifiers

Direct elimenation : 20 fencers

direct elimenation
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Poules, round no 1

Pouleno1l 0:00

LOMBARDI Marta

MEIER Selina

SEGNINI BOCCHIA DI SAN LORENZ
BRIGNONE Elena

TUMMINELLO Vaentina

Pouleno2 0:00

VILLACELLINO Aurora
TAGLIABO' Francesca
PASSAMONTI Arianna
MAGGIO Luna

LESCA Sofia

Pouleno3 0:00

PASTORE Anna

SARTI Cristina

FORMENTINI Agnese Veronica
GRECO Silvia

DI DIO RUSSO Michelle Mae

Pouleno4 0:00

TROJANI Cecilia
PORCINO Asia
BOTTINI Sara
ELVO Lucrezia
CORSINI Giada

Pouleno5 0:00

ALIMOVA Anna
FELLI Cecilia
ROSSAROLA Martina
SCHERRER Angelina
BARBERO Giada

ITA
Sul
ITA
ITA
ITA

Sul
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Sul
Sul
ITA
ITA
ITA

Sul
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Sul
ITA
ITA
Sul
ITA

CNS Coppa Cittadi Lugano Senior Lugano
OPEN EPEE WOMEN
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Ranking, round no 1 (ordered by ranking)

ranking name and first name country  V/M ind. HS group

1 GRECO Silvia ITA 1.000 13 20 qudlifier

2 ELVOLucrezia ITA 1.000 12 20 qualifier

3 FELLI Cecilia ITA 1.000 11 19 qudifier

4 MAGGIO Luna ITA 1.000 10 18 quadlifier

5 PASTORE Anna Sul 0.750 10 19 qudlifier

6 VILLACELLINO Aurora SuI 0.750 8 19 qudifier

7 TUMMINELLO Valentina ITA 0.750 5 19 qudifier

8 LOMBARDI Marta ITA 0.750 5 18 qudlifier

9 ROSSAROLA Martina ITA 0.750 2 15 qudlifier
10 MEIER Sdlina SuI 0.500 4 17 qudifier
11 TAGLIABO' Francesca ITA 0.500 4 15 qudlifier
12 SCHERRER Angelina Sul 0.500 3 16 qudlifier
13 BOTTINI Sara ITA 0.500 2 15 qudlifier
14 CORSINI Giada ITA 0.500 1 13 qudifier
15 TROJANI Cecilia SuI 0.500 1 12 qudifier
16 SEGNINI BOCCHIA DI SAN LORENZO ITA 0.500 0 16 qudlifier
17 DI DIO RUSSO Michelle Mae ITA 0.500 0 15 qudlifier
18 FORMENTINI Agnese Veronica ITA 0.250 -6 9 qudifier
19 LESCA <cofia ITA 0.250 -7 10 qudifier
20 BARBERO Giada ITA 0.250 -7 9 qualifier
21 ALIMOVA Anna Sul 0.000 -9 11 elimenated
22 BRIGNONE Elena ITA 0.000 -14 6 elimenated
23 PASSAMONTI Arianna ITA 0.000 -15 5 dimenated
24 PORCINO Asia ITA 0.000 -16 2 elimenated
25 SARTI Crigtina Sul 0.000 -17 3 dimenated



OPEN EPEE WOMEN - CNS Coppa Citta di

1 GRECO Silvia ITA
GRECO Silvia
32
17 DI DIO RUSSO Michelle Mae ITA
SEGNINI BOCCHIA DI SAN LORE
16 SEGNINI BOCCHIA DI SAN LORE ITA 15/8
9 ROSSAROLA Martina ITA
ROSSAROLA Martina
24
25
LOMBARDI Marta
8 LOMBARDI Marta ITA
5 PASTORE Anna SUI
PASTORE Anna
28
21
SCHERRER Angelina
12 SCHERRER Angelina SuUlI
13 BOTTINI Sara ITA
BOTTINI Sara
20 BARBERO Giada ITA 15/14
29
MAGGIO Luna
4 MAGGIO Luna ITA
3 FELLI Cecilia ITA
FELLI Cecilia
30
19 LESCA Sofia ITA
CORSINI Giada
14 CORSINI Giada ITA 15/6
11 TAGLIABO' Francesca ITA
TAGLIABOQO' Francesca
22
27
VILLACELLINO Aurora
6 VILLACELLINO Aurora SUlI
7 TUMMINELLO Valentina ITA
TUMMINELLO Valentina
26
23
MEIER Selina
10 MEIER Sdina SuUlI
15 TROJANI Cecilia SUI
TROJANI Cecilia
18 FORMENTINI Agnese Veronica ITA 15/8
31
ELVO Lucrezia
2 ELVO Lucrezia ITA

Tableau of 32

SEGNINI BOCCHIA DI SAN LORE
15/9

LOMBARDI Marta
15/5

PASTORE Anna
13/12

BOTTINI Sara
15/12

FELLI Cecilia
15/13

TAGLIABO' Francesca
15/11

TUMMINELLO Vaentina
15/9

ELVO Lucrezia
15/6
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Quarter-finals

CNS Coppa Cittadi Lugano Senior Lugano

OPEN EPEE WOMEN

LOMBARDI Marta

15/12

ELVO Lucrezia

1 SEGNINI BOCCHIA DI SAN ITA

LOMBARDI Marta
8 LOMBARDI Marta ITA 15/10
5 PASTORE Anna SuUl

PASTORE Anna
4 BOTTINI Sara ITA 15/7
3 FELLI Cecilia ITA

FELLI Cecilia
6 TAGLIABO' Francesca ITA 15/13
7 TUMMINELLO Vaentina ITA

ELVO Lucrezia
2 ELVO Lucrezia ITA 15/14

15/12

ELVO Lucrezia
15/12
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Overall ranking (ordered by ranking)

CNS Coppa Citta di Lugano Senior Lugano

OPEN EPEE WOMEN

nking name and first name club country
1 ELVO Lucrezia VCPRO - ASS. SCHERMA PRO VERCELLI ITA
2 LOMBARDI Marta PVCUS - C.U.S. PAVIA SEZIONE SCHERMA ITA
3 FELLI Cecilia VAPPR - ASD. PRO PATRIA ET LIBERTATE BUSTO ARSIZIO ITA
3 PASTORE Anna LUG LUGANO SUI
5 TUMMINELLO Valentina MIMAN - C.D.S. MANGIAROTTI A.S.D. ITA
6 TAGLIABO' Francesca NOPRO - A.D.S. PRO NOVARA SCHERMA ITA
7 BOTTINI Sara VAPPR - ASD. PRO PATRIA ET LIBERTATE BUSTO ARSIZIO ITA
8 SEGNINI BOCCHIA DI SAN LORENZ  BGCRE - BERGAMASCA SCHERMA CREBERG ITA
9 GRECO Silvia PVCUS - C.U.S. PAVIA SEZIONE SCHERMA ITA
10 MAGGIO Luna MIGIR - SALA DI SCHERMA SOCIETA DEL GIARDINO SSD ARL ITA
11  VILLACELLINO Aurora SEB BASEL SUI
12 ROSSAROLA Martina PVVIG - SCHERMA CLUB VIGEVANO A.S.D. PV ITA
13 MEIER Selina FVFL FURSTENLAND SUI
14 SCHERRER Angelina FCSG ST. GALLEN SUI
15 CORSINI Giada CRCRE - CLUB SCHERMA CREMONA A.S.D. ITA
16 TROJANI Cecilia SAL LUGANO SUI
17 DI DIO RUSSO Michelle Mae MIALF - CLUB SCHERMA ALFA A.S.D. ITA
18 FORMENTINI Agnese Veronica BGPOL - POLISPORTIVA SCHERMA BERGAMO ITA
19 LESCA Sofia TOIVR - CIRCOLO SCHERMA GIUSEPPE DELFINO IVREA ITA
20 BARBERO Giada ATVIR - VIRTUS SCHERMA ASTI A.S.D. ITA
21 ALIMOVA Anna SAL LUGANO SUI
22  BRIGNONE Elena MIPRO - S.G.PROPATRIA 1883 MILANO SOC.DILETTANT. S.R.L. ITA
23  PASSAMONTI Arianna SAL LUGANO ITA
24 PORCINO Asia ATCSA - CLUB SCHERMA ASSOCIATI ASD ITA
25 SARTI Cristina SAL LUGANO SUI





